



LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

London Fire Brigade Headquarters  
169 Union Street London SE1 0LL  
T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602  
Textphone 020 7960 3629  
london-fire.gov.uk

**Freedom of Information request reference number: 6664.1**

**Date of response: 1 August 2022**

**Request:**

1. *How many British Pakistanis have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement?*
2. *How many British Muslims have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement?*
3. *How many migrants have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement?*
4. *How many white workers have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement?*
5. *How many disabled?*
6. *How many LGBTQ+ workers?*
7. *How many people under 40?*
8. *How many men?*
9. *How many women?*

**Response:**

1. How many British Pakistanis have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement? 1
2. How many British Muslims have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement? 1
3. How many migrants have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement? We do not hold any specific information on an employee's country of birth
4. How many white workers have you recruited in Communications/Media/Engagement? 36
5. How many disabled? 1
6. How many LGBTQ+ workers? 3
7. How many people under 40? 27
8. How many men? 14
9. How many women? 28

All numbers above are based on staff who have joined the Brigade with a role in the Communications department between 01/01/2015 and 30/06/2022.

I hope you find this information of use. Should you have any further questions please do let me know.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request [on our website](#)